

$\begin{array}{c} \mbox{State of New Jersey}\\ \mbox{Division of Rate Counsel}\\ 140 \mbox{ East Front Street, 4}^{\mbox{th Fl.}}\\ \mbox{P.O. Box 003}\\ \mbox{ Trenton, New Jersey 08625} \end{array}$

BRIAN O. LIPMAN Director

August 29, 2024

Via Electronic Mail Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company for Approval of Changes in its Electric Green Programs Recovery Charge and its Gas Green Programs Recovery Charge "2024 PSE&G Green Programs Cost Recovery Filing" BPU Docket Nos. ER24070484 and GR24070490

Dear Secretary Golden:

Please update your service list in this matter by adding the following individual on behalf of the Division of Rate Counsel:

Terrence Coleman, Paralegal Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625 tcoleman2@rpa.nj.gov

By copy of this letter, I am requesting that the other parties to this matter also amend their service lists as indicated above.

PHIL MURPHY Governor

TAHESHA L. WAY Lt. Governor Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary August 29, 2024 Page 2

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. Director, Division of Rate Counsel

By: <u>/s/ Maura Carosellí</u> Maura Caroselli, Esq. Deputy Rate Counsel

MC cc: Service List Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue PO Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625

Mamie W. Purnell, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Terrence Coleman, Paralegal Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Andrea Hart NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Jacqueline O'Grady NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Heather Weisband NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 In the Matter of the Petition of Public Service Electric and Gas Company for Approval of Changes in its Electric Green Programs Recovery Charge and its Gas Green Programs Recovery Charge "2024 PSE&G Green Programs Cost Recovery Filing" BPU Docket Nos. ER2407484 and GR24070490

Brian O. Lipman, Director Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Andrew Gold, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Rachel Boylan NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Michael Kammer NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Stacy Peterson NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Pamela Owen, DAG Division of Law Public Utilities Section R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 Trenton, NJ 08625 Maura Caroselli, Esq. Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Carlena Morrison, Paralegal Division of Rate Counsel 140 East Front Street, 4th Floor P.O. Box 003 Trenton, NJ 08625

Jesse Flax NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Christine Lin NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Stacy Richardson NJ Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue P.O. Box 350 Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

Matko Ilic, DAG Division of Law Public Utilities Section R.J. Hughes Justice Complex 25 Market Street, P.O. Box 112 Trenton, NJ 08625 Maria Barling PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza-T5 P.O. Box 750 Newark, NJ 07102

Caitlyn White PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza-T5 P.O. Box 750 Newark, NJ 07102 Stacey M. Mickles, Esq. PSE&G Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza – T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102

Bernard Smalls PSEG Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza-T5 P.O. Box 750 Newark, NJ 07102

Matthew M. Weissman, Esq. PSE&G Services Corporation 80 Park Plaza – T5 P.O. Box 570 Newark, NJ 07102